# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): June 17, 2011

## CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Kentucky (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 000-1469 (Commission File Number) 61-0156015 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

700 Central Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40208 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (502) 636-4400

Not Applicable

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

	·	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
7	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

#### Item 3.02. Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities.

On June 17, 2011, Churchill Downs Incorporated (the "Company") issued 452,603 shares of common stock to Brad M. Kelley upon his election to convert the \$16,669,379.87 outstanding principal amount of the Amended and Restated Convertible Promissory Note, dated March 7, 2005, into shares of common stock. The share issuance was exempt from registration under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, pursuant to Sections 3(a)(9) and 4(2) thereof. The share issuance did not involve a public offering and no commission was paid in connection therewith.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED

June 17, 2011 By: /s/ Rebecca C. Reed

Name: Rebecca C. Reed

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary